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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

APPLE TREE THE WORLD SCHOOL
1031388
51405

PLOT NO. 2, SAKET ROAD, SONASANWARI,
NARMADAPURAM, MADHYA PRADESH - 461111

Jeetinder Kaur Madan
B.SC, B.Ed
info@attws.edu.in

8839296823

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/CBSE-Affiliation-Certificate.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/ATSES-Registration-
Certificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/MP-
Board-NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/RecognitionCertificate.pdf
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/Building-Safety-Certificate-25-
26.pdf

http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/Fire-
Certificate.pdf

http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/Self-
Certification-for-Senior-Secondary.pdf

http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/Drinking-Water-Certificate-25-
26.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS
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http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/Fee-
Structure-25-26.pdf

http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/Annual-Calender.pdf

http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/SMC-
25-26.pdf

http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/PTA-
25-26.pdf
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Jeetinder Kaur Madan
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 38
PGT 9
TGT 6
PRT 11
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Babita Devi Agrawal
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Babita Devi Agrawal
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 8590
MTR)
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NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
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Ritika Mahalaha
Neha Chouhan

Jyoti Carpenter
Babita Yadav

Jyoti Chourey
Jeetinder Kaur Madan
Sonam Yadav

Preeti Paroche
Deepshekha Bastwar
Ayushi Choudhry
Abhilasha Choudhary
Antra Patel

Neha Gour

Alka Agrwal

Parul Jain

Sheetal Dubey

Raksha Malviya

PGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

34 & 56

6 & 56

YES
14
12

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tkGuk5Ji9Eo

M.Tech.
B.A.
M.C.A
M.A.

M.A.

M.A.
M.Com.
B.Com.
M.A.
B.com
M.A.
B.Com.
B.Com.
B.Sc.
P.G.D.C.A.
P.G.D.C.A.

M.sc.
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Uma Awasthi

Dhara Chourasia
Disha Yadav

Babita Devi Agrawal
Seema Purvia
Kalpana Patel
Mantej Saluja

Aarti Agrawal
Raksha Soni
Sangeeta Upadhyay
Lata Vishwakarma
Hina Bano

Pooja Jain

Anjali Tamrakar
Rashmi Pillai

Preeti Raikwar
Richa Praveen Gandhi
Shifa Khanam

Priya Patel

Sakshi Mehra
Ashvini Gupta
Sheetal Jain
Nandita Chouhan
Anamika Choure
Jayanti Roy

Vishal Vyas

Neha Shukla
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PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

B.Sc.
B.Sc
B.Com.
M.A.
M.A.
Msc
BSC
M.A.
M.Sc.
M.A
M.Sc.
M.Com
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.A.
M.Com
B.C.A
B.Com
B.Sc.
B.Sc
M.Sc.
M.Com
M.Com.
B.Sc.
M.Sc.
B.A.

Master in Child Psychology
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45

46

47

48

49

50
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Lekha Jadhav

Anjali Mandiwal

Govinda Payarelal Zadkhande
Bharat Bhusan Solanki

Ekta Yadav

Simran Kaur
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PGT

NTT

PET

HM

HM

PGT

M.Com.
B.COM
MPED
M.LIB

Sangeet Prabhakar
Examination

BED
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