APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	APPLE TREE THE WORLD SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1031388	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	51405	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PLOT NO. 2, SAKET ROAD, SONASANWARI, NARMADAPURAM, MADHYA PRADESH - 461111	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Jeetinder Kaur Madan	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.SC, B.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@attws.edu.in	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8839296823	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/CBSE-Affiliation-Certificate.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.attws.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/ATSES-Registration- Certificate.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/MP-Board-NOC.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/RecognitionCertificate.pdf	

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.attws.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/Building-Safety-Certificate-25- 26.pdf	
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/Fire- Certificate.pdf	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/Self-Certification-for-Senior-Secondary.pdf	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/Drinking-Water-Certificate-25-26.pdf	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/Fee- Structure-25-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.attws.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/Annual-Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/SMC-25-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.attws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/PTA-25-26.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Jeetinder Kaur Madan
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	38
	PGT	9
	TGT	6
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Babita Devi Agrawal
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Babita Devi Agrawal

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8590

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 56	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tkGuk5Ji9Eo	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ritika Mahalaha	PGT	M.Tech.
2	Neha Chouhan	PTI	B.A.
3	Jyoti Carpenter	TGT	M.C.A
4	Babita Yadav	TGT	M.A.
5	Jyoti Chourey	TGT	M.A.
6	Jeetinder Kaur Madan	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
7	Sonam Yadav	PRT	M.Com.
8	Preeti Paroche	NTT	B.Com.
9	Deepshekha Bastwar	NTT	M.A.
10	Ayushi Choudhry	NTT	B.com
11	Abhilasha Choudhary	NTT	M.A.
12	Antra Patel	NTT	B.Com.
13	Neha Gour	NTT	B.Com.
14	Alka Agrwal	NTT	B.Sc.
15	Parul Jain	NTT	P.G.D.C.A.
16	Sheetal Dubey	PRT	P.G.D.C.A.
17	Raksha Malviya	NTT	M.sc.

5/11/2025, 2	5. T T	Mandatory Disclosure Details SAIVA	
18	Uma Awasthi	PRT	B.Sc.
19	Dhara Chourasia	NTT	B.Sc
20	Disha Yadav	NTT	B.Com.
21	Babita Devi Agrawal	PGT	M.A.
22	Seema Purvia	TGT	M.A.
23	Kalpana Patel	PRT	Msc
24	Mantej Saluja	TGT	BSC
25	Aarti Agrawal	PGT	M.A.
26	Raksha Soni	PRT	M.Sc.
27	Sangeeta Upadhyay	PRT	M.A
28	Lata Vishwakarma	PGT	M.Sc.
29	Hina Bano	NTT	M.Com
30	Pooja Jain	TGT	M.Sc.
31	Anjali Tamrakar	NTT	M.Sc.
32	Rashmi Pillai	PRT	M.A.
33	Preeti Raikwar	PGT	M.Com
34	Richa Praveen Gandhi	PRT	B.C.A
35	Shifa Khanam	NTT	B.Com
36	Priya Patel	TGT	B.Sc.
37	Sakshi Mehra	PRT	B.Sc
38	Ashvini Gupta	PGT	M.Sc.
39	Sheetal Jain	PRT	M.Com
40	Nandita Chouhan	PRT	M.Com.
41	Anamika Choure	PRT	B.Sc.
42	Jayanti Roy	PGT	M.Sc.
43	Vishal Vyas	OTHER	B.A.
44	Neha Shukla	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Master in Child Psychology

45	Lekha Jadhav	PGT	M.Com.
46	Anjali Mandiwal	NTT	B.COM
47	Govinda Payarelal Zadkhande	PET	MPED
48	Bharat Bhusan Solanki	НМ	M.LIB
49	Ekta Yadav	НМ	Sangeet Prabhakar Examination
50	Simran Kaur	PGT	BED